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Mount Tipton
Water Co, tnc.

P.O. Box 38

15996 Ironwood Drive,

Dolan Springs, AZ 86441
928-767-3713 Fax: 928-767-3053

June 28" 2010

Compliance Department

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Rate Increase Docket
W-02105A-09-0522

Hook-Up Fee Report (requested in Docket W-02105A-07-0510 Decision 70837)

It was brought to our attention on June 24™ 2°'° by Brian Bozzo and Dorothy Hains of the ACC that the final Hook-Up
fee report filed in October of 2009 listed an unqualified expense. It became clear that the test pumping of the Detrital
well in November of 2008 did not qualify due to this not being an essential plant or growth item. The Detrital well is not
connected to our water system and most likely, will never be. The attached spreadsheet has been adjusted to exclude
this cost and $250.00 has been refunded to the “Offsite” savings account where the Hook-Up fees are kept. We hope
that this alteration will bring us into compliance on this item.

Please let me know if you require any changes or if there is ever any way that | may be more thorough.

Thank you.
<

Business Administrator
Mt. Tipton Water Co.

Arizona Corporation Commission
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Requested in Decision 70837

Annual Hook-Up Report

Rate Case Docket

W-02105A-09-0522

e 4 Balance
$59.35
1/1/2008 |Cuauthemoc Cervanted 1297 16886 Lakeside Dr.| 3/4 $800.00 $859.35
1/1/2008|Cuauthemoc Cervanted 1298 |lron Dr Lot 302 3/4 $800.00 $1,659.35
1/3/2008 | Short Enterprises Repair Well 9&2 $1,000.00 $659.35
1/31/2008 |Hoffman Repair Spring Well Hookup $500.00 $159.35
Balance 1st Quarter Total $1,600.00{ -$1,500.00 $159.35
4/1/2008 |Harold Adams 993 115697 Edgemont 3/4 $800.00 $959.35
5/1/2008 |Ronald Lusby 1304 18523 W. 6th St. 3/4 $800.00 $1,759.35
5/1/2008|Hoffman Supply Springwell Hookup Materials $1,500.00 $259.35
5/8/2008|Short Enterprises Well Repair #1 $1,000.00 -$740.65
6/1/2008 | Emilio Liborio 1317 18061 W. 8th 3/4 $800.00 $59.35
6/1/2008 |Mark Nicholes 1027 115549 N. Gila 3/4 $800.00 $859.35
6/1/2008 | Cynthia Arnold 1318 {14690 Cattle Dr. 3/4 $800.00 $1,659.35
Balance 2nd Quarter Total $4,000.00 -$2,500.00 $1,659.35
7/1/2008 | Precision Pump Transfer Pump for Well # 1 $886.00 $773.35
7/1/2008 | Prime Fabrications Transfer Pump Materials $201.80 $571.55
7/3/2008] T&F Enterprises interconnect Pump $240.00 $331.55
7/8/2008 |Precision Pump Transfer Pump $1,684.00 -$1,352.45
8/1/2008{Joy McDonald 1324 | 17064 N. Longhorn| 3/4 $800.00 -$552.45
9/30/2008 | interest 1.09 -$550.71
Balance 3rd Quarter Total $801.09 | -$3,011.80 -$550.71
11/5/2008 | Jessie Jaye trustee 1345{N/A #316-14-002 4-Mar $800.00 249.29
11/5/2008])A-1 Well Service Test Pumping of Detrital *1disqualified [expense $0.00
Balance 4th Quarter Total $800.00 $249.29




